
 
NOTICE 

 
 

The Board of Commissioners of Susquehanna Township will meet, as needed, for 
Workshop Sessions at 6:30 P.M., on the Fourth Thursday of each month at the Township 
Municipal Building, 1900 Linglestown Road, Harrisburg, Pennsylvania, 17110, as 
follows: 
                          
  Thursday, January 28, 2016 
  Thursday, February 25, 2016 
  Thursday, March 24, 2016 
  Thursday, April 28, 2016 
  Thursday, May 26, 2016 
  Thursday, June 23, 2016 
  Thursday, July 28, 2016 
  Thursday, August 25, 2016 
  Thursday, September 22, 2016 
  Thursday, October 27, 2016 
   
 
Preceding each Meeting there may be an Executive Session to discuss items as permitted 
by law. 
 
Any person with a disability requiring a special accommodation to attend a Board of 
Commissioners meeting should notify Gary L. Myers, Manager, at 909-9222, as early as 
possible, but not later than five working days prior to the meeting.  The Township of 
Susquehanna will make every effort to provide a reasonable accommodation. 
 
      Gary L. Myers, Secretary-Manager 

     Susquehanna Township    
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